PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ms. Dinah Brook	10/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kruger Products Limited
Street Address:	1900 Minnesota Court
Internal Address:	200
City:	Mississauga
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5N5R5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29346178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)862-7661

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (416) 862-4681

Email: selena.kim@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: Selena Kim

Address Line 1: 100 King Street West

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5X1G5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T8473531US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Selena Kim

Total Attachments: 2

source=DinahBrookAssignment#page1.tif source=DinahBrookAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023435 FRAME: 0630

\$40.00 29346

501000049

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS (Dinah Brook) ("Assignor") an employee of CVI Brand Design, was engaged by Kruger Products Limited ("Assignee") with a principal place of business at 200-1900 Minnesota Court, Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 5R5, to create for the benefit and use of the Assignee various elements of the new embossing patterns (the "Works"), shown in Attachments "A" and "B";

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the full right and authority to make this Assignment and the consent of no other party is required;

THE ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in North America and throughout the world in and to the Work, and in particular, in and to the copyright, design patent rights, and industrial design rights in the Work. The Assignor hereby waives all moral rights in the Works. The Assignor further agrees that it shall, at the reasonable request of the Assignee, execute and deliver any additional documents as may be necessary to give effect in law and equity to the terms of the assignment, including the execution of upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the Assigner or its successors and assigns to file and prosecute applications for any intellectual property protection in association with the Works.

THE ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, or any equivalent office thereto to issue each and every design patent, industrial design or copyright to be granted upon the Application to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein in accordance with this assignment.

Dinah Brook

1, DONNY ISKETULE SCHWETEN, whose full Post Office Address is

54 WEST MAN WE. TOWNO ON M4C3WI.

(Address of Witness)

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly ster and execute the same

Date: 20th 0010262, 2006

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT

REEL: 023435 FRAME: 0631

ATTACHMENT "A"





PATENT

REEL: 023435 FRAME: 0632